

Letting Date: February 17, 2021

| #                                            | Description                                                             | Quantity | Units | Engineer's Estimate |              | Geneva Construction Co<br>Aurora, IL |              | Builders Paving LLC<br>Hillside, IL |              |
|----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-------|---------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|
|                                              |                                                                         |          |       | Unit Price          | Total Value  | Unit Price                           | Total Value  | Unit Price                          | Total Value  |
| 1                                            | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, (SPECIAL) | 17,990   | FOOT  | 27.00               | \$485,730.00 | \$28.00                              | \$503,720.00 | \$32.00                             | \$575,680.00 |
| 2                                            | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH                      | 1,115    | SQ YD | 60.00               | 66,900.00    | 58.00                                | 64,670.00    | 58.00                               | 64,670.00    |
| 3                                            | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH                                | 69,250   | SQ FT | 5.50                | 380,875.00   | 6.00                                 | 415,500.00   | 6.10                                | 422,425.00   |
| 4                                            | DETECTABLE WARNINGS                                                     | 3,920    | SQ FT | 25.00               | 98,000.00    | 25.00                                | 98,000.00    | 25.00                               | 98,000.00    |
| 5                                            | DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL                                               | 1,115    | SQ YD | 10.00               | 11,150.00    | 9.50                                 | 10,592.50    | 10.00                               | 11,150.00    |
| 6                                            | SIDEWALK REMOVAL                                                        | 69,250   | SQ FT | 1.50                | 103,875.00   | 1.15                                 | 79,637.50    | 1.20                                | 83,100.00    |
| 7                                            | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, SPECIAL                                | 283,420  | SQ YD | 2.50                | 708,550.00   | 1.95                                 | 552,669.00   | 2.70                                | 765,234.00   |
| 8                                            | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SURFACE REMOVAL (VARIABLE DEPTH)               | 300      | SQ YD | 10.00               | 3,000.00     | 15.00                                | 4,500.00     | 6.00                                | 1,800.00     |
| 9                                            | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 2 INCH                                         | 490      | SQ YD | 50.00               | 24,500.00    | 35.00                                | 17,150.00    | 28.00                               | 13,720.00    |
| 10                                           | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 3 INCH                                        | 1,750    | SQ YD | 30.00               | 52,500.00    | 23.00                                | 40,250.00    | 28.50                               | 49,875.00    |
| 11                                           | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH                                        | 1,000    | SQ YD | 45.00               | 45,000.00    | 32.00                                | 32,000.00    | 49.50                               | 49,500.00    |
| 12                                           | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH                                       | 200      | SQ YD | 80.00               | 16,000.00    | 48.00                                | 9,600.00     | 81.00                               | 16,200.00    |
| 13                                           | CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH                                        | 400      | SQ YD | 70.00               | 28,000.00    | 70.00                                | 28,000.00    | 60.00                               | 24,000.00    |
| 14                                           | CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH                                        | 100      | SQ YD | 90.00               | 9,000.00     | 90.00                                | 9,000.00     | 90.00                               | 9,000.00     |
| 15                                           | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)                                        | 200,000  | POUND | 0.01                | 2,000.00     | 0.01                                 | 2,000.00     | 0.01                                | 2,000.00     |
| 16                                           | POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50                 | 13,337   | TON   | 81.00               | 1,080,297.00 | 84.50                                | 1,126,976.50 | 79.50                               | 1,060,291.50 |
| 17                                           | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50                    | 23,221   | TON   | 66.00               | 1,532,586.00 | 60.75                                | 1,410,675.75 | 63.50                               | 1,474,533.50 |
| 18                                           | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N70                    | 1,829    | TON   | 73.00               | 133,517.00   | 66.00                                | 120,714.00   | 67.00                               | 122,543.00   |
| 19                                           | AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B                                             | 990      | TON   | 45.00               | 44,550.00    | 43.00                                | 42,570.00    | 43.00                               | 42,570.00    |
| 20                                           | DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED                             | 20       | EACH  | 150.00              | 3,000.00     | 125.00                               | 2,500.00     | 100.00                              | 2,000.00     |
| 21                                           | CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED                                             | 175      | EACH  | 350.00              | 61,250.00    | 320.00                               | 56,000.00    | 330.00                              | 57,750.00    |
| 22                                           | CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME AND GRATE (SPECIAL)          | 10       | EACH  | 800.00              | 8,000.00     | 775.00                               | 7,750.00     | 760.00                              | 7,600.00     |
| 23                                           | MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED                                                 | 187      | EACH  | 650.00              | 121,550.00   | 565.00                               | 105,655.00   | 660.00                              | 123,420.00   |
| 24                                           | MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME AND LID (SPECIAL)                | 50       | EACH  | 1,000.00            | 50,000.00    | 850.00                               | 42,500.00    | 1,025.00                            | 51,250.00    |
| 25                                           | VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED                                              | 101      | EACH  | 300.00              | 30,300.00    | 245.00                               | 24,745.00    | 290.00                              | 29,290.00    |
| 26                                           | SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING, 4 INCH                                     | 2,000    | FOOT  | 2.00                | 4,000.00     | 1.35                                 | 2,700.00     | 1.80                                | 3,600.00     |
| 27                                           | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"                                | 35,000   | FOOT  | 0.50                | 17,500.00    | 0.60                                 | 21,000.00    | 0.60                                | 21,000.00    |
| 28                                           | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"                                | 15,000   | FOOT  | 2.00                | 30,000.00    | 0.85                                 | 12,750.00    | 0.85                                | 12,750.00    |
| 29                                           | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"                               | 2,000    | FOOT  | 3.00                | 6,000.00     | 1.90                                 | 3,800.00     | 1.90                                | 3,800.00     |
| 30                                           | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"                               | 1,750    | FOOT  | 5.00                | 8,750.00     | 4.25                                 | 7,437.50     | 4.25                                | 7,437.50     |
| 31                                           | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS                    | 1,500    | SQ FT | 5.00                | 7,500.00     | 4.25                                 | 6,375.00     | 4.25                                | 6,375.00     |
| 32                                           | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501                         | 1        | L SUM | 65,000.00           | 65,000.00    | 90,000.00                            | 90,000.00    | 7,000.00                            | 7,000.00     |
| 33                                           | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701502                         | 1        | L SUM | 1,000.00            | 1,000.00     | 1.00                                 | 1.00         | 7,000.00                            | 7,000.00     |
| 34                                           | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701601                         | 1        | L SUM | 1,000.00            | 1,000.00     | 1.00                                 | 1.00         | 7,000.00                            | 7,000.00     |
| 35                                           | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701602                         | 1        | L SUM | 1,000.00            | 1,000.00     | 1.00                                 | 1.00         | 7,000.00                            | 7,000.00     |
| 36                                           | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701606                         | 1        | L SUM | 1,000.00            | 1,000.00     | 1.00                                 | 1.00         | 7,000.00                            | 7,000.00     |
| 37                                           | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701                         | 1        | L SUM | 1,000.00            | 1,000.00     | 1.00                                 | 1.00         | 7,000.00                            | 7,000.00     |
| 38                                           | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801                         | 1        | L SUM | 1,000.00            | 1,000.00     | 1.00                                 | 1.00         | 6,960.50                            | 6,960.50     |
| 39                                           | MOBILIZATION                                                            | 1        | L SUM | 330,000.00          | 330,000.00   | 330,000.00                           | 330,000.00   | 350,000.00                          | 350,000.00   |
| 40                                           | LANDSCAPE RESTORATION                                                   | 1        | L SUM | 95,000.00           | 95,000.00    | 120,000.00                           | 120,000.00   | 140,000.00                          | 140,000.00   |
| 41                                           | SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE REHABILITATION (SPECIAL)                         | 75       | EACH  | 1,500.00            | 112,500.00   | 915.00                               | 68,625.00    | 1,025.00                            | 76,875.00    |
| 42                                           | DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT                                               | 1,500    | FOOT  | 20.00               | 30,000.00    | 16.75                                | 25,125.00    | 16.75                               | 25,125.00    |
| 43                                           | DISPOSAL TICKETS TO HEARTLAND RECYCLING                                 | 500      | EACH  | 0.00                | 0.00         | 0.00                                 | 0.00         | 0.00                                | 0.00         |
| 44                                           | RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL                               | 50       | EACH  | 10.00               | 500.00       | 9.32                                 | 466.00       | 23.00                               | 1,150.00     |
| 45                                           | RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE                                 | 1        | L SUM | 5,000.00            | 5,000.00     | 5,000.00                             | 5,000.00     | 2,000.00                            | 2,000.00     |
| 46                                           | SIDEWALK REPAIR (SPECIAL)                                               | 1,875    | SQ FT | 15.00               | 28,125.00    | 10.50                                | 19,687.50    | 11.80                               | 22,125.00    |
| Prepared by: <i>Timothy V. Weidner, P.E.</i> |                                                                         |          |       | \$                  | 5,846,005.00 | \$                                   | 5,520,347.25 | \$                                  | 5,878,800.00 |

Low Bid Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate

-5.57%